MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM I}qA lc%"!quﬂ
SUBJECT: REPORTING OF CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID NO. 18-139B
TO WESTERN CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT LLC, FOR FOOTHILLS
BLVD IMPROVEMENTS.

AGENDA OF: August 20, 2019

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Dree ictror > e &’ﬁée/fuds(a R0+

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only. et
APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: i:;ézzi)—“’

Route to: | Department/Individual Initials Re@érks

Originator HM\qé?é%ﬁ??
77
Public Works Director ’T]ﬂiL~——ﬂ T AuMmT9

Finance Director |,) éﬁﬂ awag 3{7[Lﬂ
Borough Attorney ﬁ;;k?ﬁéﬁ)%f’

e
Borough Clerk f??ﬁ';:‘ -éﬁz_x:f.m 3

ATTACHEMENTS: None SN § 7

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 18-139B
to Western Construction & Equipment LLC, for Foothills Blvd
Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with Western Construction &
Equipment LLC, on June 27, 2018, for Bid No. 18-139B, for
Foothills Blvd Improvements, Project No. 30047. The original
contract amount of $387,916 was approved through Assembly Action
AM No.18-058 presented on October 1, 2018.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling $46,314 for
a revised total final contract amount of $434,230. The change
orders reduced pay item amounts to match quantities used.
Reducing E-1 surface course. Increasing recycle asphalt material
surface course and extending the contract deadline because of
utility completion delays.

Page 1 of 1 ,j:rv\ kcﬂ"]\%s;‘



